STMicroelectronics - STM8S103F3P6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

[ ] External crystal connected to OSCIN/OSCOUT
[ ] External signal on OSCIN
Ordering information STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3
112/121 DocID15441 Rev 14
OPT5 crystal oscillator stabilization HSECNT (check only one option)
[ ] 2048 HSE cycles
[ ] 128 HSE cycles
[ ] 8 HSE cycles
[ ] 0.5 HSE cycles
OTP6 is reserved
Comments: .........................................................................................
Supply operating range in the application: .........................................................................................
Notes: .........................................................................................
Date: .........................................................................................
Signature: .........................................................................................
Revision history STM8S103F2 STM8S103F3 STM8S103K3
116/121 DocID15441 Rev 14
15 Revision history
Table 59. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
 02-Mar-2009 1 Initial release.
10-Apr-2009 2
Added Table 2: Peripheral clock gating bit assignments in
CLK_PCKENR1/2 registers.
Updated Section 4.8: Auto wakeup counter.
Modified the description of PB4 and PB5 (removed X in PP column)
and added footnote concerning HS I/Os in Section 5.1: STM8S103K3
UFQFPN32/LQFP32/SDIP32 pinout and pin   description and
Section 5.2: STM8S103F2/F3 TSSOP20/SO20/UFQFPN20 pinout
and pin  description.
Removed TIM3 and UART from Table 10: Interrupt mapping.
Updated VCAP specifications in Section 10.3.1: VCAP external
capacitor